## 507202344 03/28/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7249196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST	03/25/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MODUSLINK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2000 MIDWAY LANE	
City:	SMYRNA	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37167	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6997324

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-451-2300

Email: MLGTRADEMARKS@OLSHANLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MARY GRIECO LEE - OLSHAN FROME WOLOSKY LLP

Address Line 1: 1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009369-024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY GRIECO LEE
SIGNATURE:	/MARY GRIECO LEE/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent\_Release\_re\_MODUSLINK#page1.tif source=Patent\_Release\_re\_MODUSLINK#page2.tif source=Patent\_Release\_re\_MODUSLINK#page3.tif

PATENT 507202344 REEL: 059418 FRAME: 0711

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 25th day of March, 2022, by MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, as successor by assignment

from MidCap Financial Trust, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of MODUSLINK CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2019, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17,

2020 at Reel/Frame 051834/0062.

[Signature Page Follows]

13392224v1 3/25/2022 2:03 PM 6605.077

PATENT REEL: 059418 FRAME: 0712 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

**MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST**, a Delaware statutory trust, as Agent

By: APOLLO CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: APOLLO CAPITAL MANAGEMENT GP,

LLC, its general partner

By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Patents**

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
ANTI-THEFT PRODUCT DISPLAY DEVICE	6997324	2/14/06

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 059418 FRAME: 0714

**RECORDED: 03/28/2022**